
LAZARET MEJA-ANKARAN-KOPER  (valid from 1.2.2022 on) 

Bus stops D* V V D *V D*+NEP V V D NEPC D* SONEP1 SONEP1 D* D* SONEP1 D*
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Lazaret meja 5:00 6:00 7:00 9:11 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 15:00 16:00 16:00 17:00 17:15 19:00 19:00 20:00

Debeli rtič 5:03 6:03 7:03 9:14 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 15:03 16:03 16:03 17:03 17:18 19:03 19:03 20:03

Debeli rtič 59 5:04 6:04 7:04 9:15 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:04 15:04 16:04 16:04 17:04 17:19 19:04 19:04 20:04

Valdoltra 5:06 6:06 7:06 9:17 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06 15:06 16:06 16:06 17:06 17:21 19:06 19:06 20:06
Ankaran T 5:08 6:07 7:08 9:19 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 15:07 16:07 16:07 17:08 17:23 19:07 19:07 20:07
Ankaran bolnica 5:10 6:09 7:10 9:21 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:09 15:09 16:09 16:09 17:10 17:25 19:09 19:09 20:09

Bonifika K 5:11 6:10 7:11 9:22 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 15:10 16:10 16:10 17:11 17:26 19:10 19:10 20:10

Hrvatini K 5:12 6:11 7:12 9:23 11:11 12:11 13:11 14:11 15:11 15:11 16:11 16:11 17:12 17:27 19:11 19:11 20:11

Moretini 5:13 6:12 7:13 9:24 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:12 15:12 16:12 16:12 17:13 17:28 19:12 19:12 20:12

Ankaran K 5:17 6:15 7:17 9:28 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 15:15 16:15 16:15 17:17 17:32 19:15 19:15 20:15

Bertoki ZAD 5:20 6:18 7:20 9:31 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18 15:18 15:18 16:18 16:18 17:20 17:35 19:18 19:18 20:18

Koper V.n. 5:20 6:18 7:27 9:38 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18 15:18 15:18 16:18 16:18 17:27 17:42 19:18 19:18 20:18

Koper Banka 5:20 6:18 7:29 9:40 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18 15:18 15:18 16:18 16:18 17:29 17:44 19:18 19:18 20:18

Koper 5:28 6:26 7:31 9:42 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 15:26 15:26 16:26 16:26 17:31 17:46 19:26 19:26 20:26

Bus stops D* V D V D*+NEP V V V D NEPC D* SONEP1 D* SONEP1 D* SONEP1 D*
1 2 4 5 6 7 9 11 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Koper 5:28 6:26 8:40 10:25 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 15:26 15:26 16:26 16:26 18:26 18:30 19:26 19:26 20:26

Koper Vn 5:31 6:29 8:43 10:28 11:29 12:29 13:29 14:29 15:29 15:29 16:29 16:29 18:29 18:33 19:29 19:29 20:29

Koper Banka 5:33 6:31 8:45 10:30 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:31 15:31 15:31 16:31 16:31 18:31 18:35 19:31 19:31 20:31

Bertoki ZAD 5:38 6:36 8:50 10:35 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36 15:36 16:36 16:36 18:36 18:40 19:36 19:36 20:36

Ankaran K 5:43 6:41 8:55 10:40 11:41 12:41 13:41 14:41 15:41 15:41 16:41 16:41 18:41 18:45 19:41 19:41 20:41

Moretini 5:46 6:43 8:58 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:43 15:43 16:43 16:43 18:44 18:47 19:44 19:44 20:44

Hrvatini K 5:47 6:44 8:59 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 15:44 15:44 16:44 16:44 18:45 18:48 19:45 19:45 20:45

Bonifika K 5:48 6:45 9:00 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 15:45 16:45 16:45 18:46 18:49 19:46 19:46 20:46

Ankaran bol. 5:49 6:46 9:01 10:46 11:46 12:46 13:46 14:46 15:46 15:46 16:46 16:46 18:47 18:50 19:47 19:47 20:47

Ankaran T 5:52 6:49 9:04 10:49 11:49 12:49 13:49 14:49 15:49 15:49 16:49 16:49 18:50 18:53 19:50 19:50 20:50

Valdoltra 5:53 6:50 9:05 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 15:50 16:50 16:50 18:51 18:54 19:51 19:51 20:51

Debeli Rtič 5:56 6:53 9:08 10:53 11:53 12:53 13:53 14:53 15:53 15:53 16:53 16:53 18:54 18:57 19:54 19:54 20:54

Lazaret meja 5:59 6:56 9:11 10:56 11:56 12:56 13:56 14:56 15:56 15:56 16:56 16:56 18:57 19:00 19:57 19:57 20:57



SONEP1
18
20:00

20:03

20:04

20:06
20:07
20:09

20:10

20:11

20:12

20:15

20:18

20:18

20:18

20:26

SONEP1

22
20:26

20:29

20:31

20:36

20:39

20:42

20:43

20:44

20:45

20:48

20:49

20:52

20:55



Bus stops D* Remarks:
19 D - drives on working days from Monday till Saturday

Lazaret meja 21:00 D* - drives on working days from Monday till Friday
Debeli rtič 21:03 NEP - drives on Saturdays and holidays
Debeli rtič 59 21:04 NEPC - drive of Sunday and holidays from 1.VII. till 31.VIII.
Valdoltra 21:06 SONEP1 - drives obn Saturday, Sunday and holidays from 1.VII. till 31.VIII. 
Ankaran T 21:07 *V - under 5 drives on Saturday via Koper V.n-Koper Banka
Ankaran bolnica 21:09
Bonifika K 21:10
Hrvatini K 21:11
Moretini 21:12
Ankaran K 21:16
Bertoki ZAD 21:19
Koper V.n. 21:26
Koper Banka 21:28
Koper 21:30

Bus stops D*
23

Koper 22:00

Koper Vn 22:03

Koper Banka 22:05

Bertoki ZAD 22:10

Ankaran K 22:13

Moretini 22:16

Hrvatini K 22:17

Bonifika K 22:18

Ankaran bol. 22:19

Ankaran T 22:22

Valdoltra 22:23

Debeli Rtič 22:26

Lazaret meja 22:29


